

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A*' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

No. R&S/R-2/2022/10711-10910 Dated: <u>25-11-22</u>

THROUGH MAIL/WEBSITE

To

D/o Sh. Kaur Bedj

Vishwana ···· > Mahila

Denn .vontak

> The HODs/Principals/Directors, All the affiliated Colleges/Institutes, M.D. University, Rohtak

Re-opening the ERP portal for performing Registration Return/Continuation Return with late Sub:

Sir/Madam.

I am directed to inform you that on the request of various colleges, the Vice-Chancellor has allowed to re-open the panel for performing online RR/CR with late fees before ten days of commencement of exams (as per examination schedule notified by the Controller of Examinations) for students whose online RR/CR could not be submitted within prescribed time limit earlier.

This is for your information and further necessary action.

Yours faithfully, Sertul

Superintendent (R&S) for Registrar

Endst. No. R&S/R-2/2022/_

Dated:

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-1. Controller of Examination, M.D. University, Rohtak.

- 2. Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 3. Director, University Computer Centre, M. D. University, Rohtak with the request to upload this letter on University main website and ensure that the smooth functioning of new portal developed for RR/CR during
- 4. PA to Registrar, M.D. University, Rohtak for the information of the Registrar

Superintendent (R&S) for Registrar